
           EFFECTIVE:  MAY, 2008

American Dish Service
ADS MODEL:

ASQ GLASSWASHER

PARTS MANUAL 900 Blake Street
Edwardsville, Kansas 66111

(913)422-3700

© 05/08 



021-0061
 Model:  ASQ Glasswasher    American Dish Service

2



021-0061
Model:  ASQ Glasswasher

   American Dish Service

3

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 061-0700 1 Cabinet Assembly, ASQ 
2 066-0600 1 Drain System Assembly 
3 065-0600 1 Fresh Water Assembly 
4 063-0700 1 Recirculating Pump Assembly 
5 064-1200 1 Control System Assembly 
6 062-0600 1 Spray System Assembly 
7 068-0200 1 Carousel Assembly 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



061-0700
CABINET ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

4



061-0700
CABINET ASSEMBLY

   American Dish Service

5

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 099-1003 4 Bullet Foot, Metal 
2 085-6120 1 Cabinet Weldment 
3 087-6135 1 Floor 
4 081-6112 1 Door Weldment 
5 081-6109 1 Hinge, Slip Joint Assembly 
6 086-6150 1 Cover, Field Wire Box 
7 087-6162 1 Motor Compartment Panel 
8 086-6143 1 Divider Gusset 
9 081-6105 1 Splash Shield Weldment, LH 

10 081-6106 1 Splash Shield Weldment, RH 
11 081-6110 1 Scrap Tray Weldment 
12 085-6122 1 Pivot, Carousel, Weldment 
13 086-6134 6 Shim 
14 083-6102 1 Gasket, Pivot Plate, White 
15 081-6111 1 Detent Weldment 
16 081-6113 1 Hood Weldment 
17 081-6102 1 Hood Top Weldment 
18 098-3009 1 Spring, 7/16 ID x 2”, SS 
19 084-6110 1 Roller, Detent 
20 089-0002 1 Logo 
21 096-1003 1 Door Latch 
22 083-6104 4 Door Strips, Nylatron 
23 097-4007 1 Grommet, 7/8”ID 
24 091-4008 1 Grommet, 23/32 ID, Field Wire Box 
25 083-6103 1 Gasket, Field Wire Box 
26 099-1001 1 Temperature Gauge 
27 098-1426 2 Bolt, ¼-20 x ¾”, HH, SS 
28 098-1423 18 Bolt, ¼-20 x ½”, HH, SS 
29 098-1314 8 Screw, 10-32 x ½”, PH, SS 
30 098-1318 8 Screw, 10-32 x ¾”, HH, SS 
31 098-1101 2 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16”, FH, SS 
32 098-2401 8 Nut, ¼-20, HH, SS 
33 098-2507 2 Locknut, ¼-20, SS 
34 098-2301 8 Locknut, 10-32, SS 
35 098-2001 2 Locknut, 4-40, SS 
36 098-2404 1 Washer, Flat, ¼”, SS 
37 098-2306 16 Washer, Flat, #10, SS 
38 098-2312 8 Washer, Flat, #10, Brass 
    
    



062-0600
SPRAY SYSTEM ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

6



062-0600

SPRAY SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

   American Dish Service

7

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 081-6203 1 Spray Arm Assembly 
2 084-6210 1 Pivot (Current) 
 084-6207 1 Pivot (Obsolete Style) 
3 084-6203 2 End Plug 
4 ***098-1317*** 1 ***Screw, 10-32 x 3”, PH, SS (OBSOLETE)*** 
5 098-2920 1 Washer, Pivot Bearing 
6 098-2306 2 Washer, Flat, #10, SS 
7 098-2301 3 Locknut, 10-32, SS 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



063-1100
RECIRCULATING PUMP ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

8



063-1100
RECIRCULATING PUMP ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

9

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 098-1320 4 Screw, 10-24 x 5/8”, HH, Slotted 
2 091-1005 1 Motor 
3 098-2409 4 Lockwasher, #10, SS 
4 089-6302 1 Gasket 
5 082-6415 1 Pump Base 
6 092-2003 1 Seal 
7 098-2701 2 Shim, .030 
7 098-2703 2 Shim, .050 
8 082-6412 1 Axial Impeller 
9 098-9012 1 O-Ring 

10 082-6414 1 Drain Inlet Plate 
11 098-1108 1 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8”, Slotted 
12 082-6408 1 Suction Adapter Plate 
13 082-6410 1 Centrifugal Impeller 
14 098-1316 1 Screw, w/O-Ring, 10-32 x 11/16”, SS 
15 082-6406 1 Diffuser 
16 098-1205 4 Screw, 8-32 x 5/8”, RH, SS 
17 098-1206 4 Screw, 8-32 x 1 3/8”, RH 
18 098-2105 1 Washer 
19 098-9021 1 O-Ring 

20 ? 098-1507 3 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 7/8”, HH,SS 
? 081-6115 1 Screen (Since 1990) 

21 092-1092 ? Barb Fitting 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



064-0001
CHEMICAL PUMP ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

10



064-0001

CHEMICAL PUMP ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

11

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 091-1002 1 Gear Motor 
2 083-6701 1 Housing, Chemical Pump 
3 089-6701 1 Lubrication Pad 
4 067-6701 1 Rotor Assembly 

4A 098-1401 1 Set Screw, ¼-20 x ¼” 
4B 098-8001 1 Pin, Roll 
4C 082-6701 1 Rotor Frame 
4D 084-6401 1 Roller 
5 089-6702 1 Chemical Pump Tube, Squeeze 
6 083-6702 1 Cover 
7 098-1310 1 Screw, 10-32 x 1 ½”, FH, SS 
8 098-1204 4 Screw, 8-32 x ½”, RH, SS 
9 ***098-8002*** 2 ***Clamp, Spring Type, 7/16 (OBSOLETE)*** 

10 098-1305 2 Screw, 10-32 x ½”, RH, PLTD 
11 091-5222 2 Molex Female Pin 
12 091-5221 2 Molex Female Housing 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



064-1200
CONTROL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

12



064-1200
CONTROL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

13

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 081-6410 1 Control Box Weldment 
2 087-6401 1 Control Box Cover 
3 096-1002 1 Control Box Lock 
4 091-3044 1 Timer, 72 Second 
5 064-0001 3 Chemical Pump Assembly 
6 091-3007 1 Relay, Mercury Motor 
7 091-3056 1 Relay, Motor Start 
8 091-3024 1 Switch, Toggle 
9 091-3009 4 Switch, Push Button 

10 091-3030 2 Relay, Instant Start 
11 091-3011 2 Socket, Relay, Instant Start 
12 091-5010 2 Buss 
13 091-3049 1 Counter 
14 091-3077 1 Black Power Assembly (Since 08/1997) 
 091-3031  Switch, Power Assembly (OLD STYLE) 

15 091-3041 1 Switch, Red Start Assembly 
16 091-9009 1 Heater, Submersible 
 091-9008  Heater (OBSOLETE – NOT AVAILABLE) 

17 091-2005 1 Thermostat (OBSOLETE – NOT AVAILABLE) 
18 091-3045 1 Switch, Float 
19 084-6403 1 Flow Indicator Housing 
20 099-1008 1 Ball, Float, 5/16, Green 
21 089-0001 1 Nameplate 
22 091-4146 1 Clamp, Conduit, ½” 
23 091-4142 1 Conduit Fitting, ½” 90° Elbow 
24 091-4141 1 Conduit Fitting, ½” Straight 
25 091-4144 2 Conduit Locknut 
26 083-6407 3 Tube Stiffener 
27 091-4001 12 Grommet, ¼” ID 
28 083-6403 1 Counter Drive Tube (OBSOLETE) 
29 093-1046 1 Chemical Discharge Tube, Red 
30 093-1044 1 Chemical Discharge Tube, Blue 
31 093-1045 1 Chemical Discharge Tube, Green 
32 093-1046 1 Chemical Suction Tube, Red 
33 093-1044 1 Chemical Suction Tube, Blue 
34 093-1045 1 Chemical Suction Tube, Green 
35 093-1046 1 Indicator Tube, Red 
36 093-1045 1 Indicator Tube, Green 
37 089-6702 4 Tube, Silicone, Flow Indicator 
38 093-1007 1 Shrink Tube, ¼” 



064-1200
CONTROL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

14



064-1200
CONTROL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

15

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

39 091-4135 3 Fitting, Chemical Discharge, New 
 092-1011  Tube Fitting, 90° (OBSOLETE) 

40 091-7004 1 Light Socket, Flow Indicator (OBSOLETE) 
41 091-7005 1 Lamp, Flow Indicator (OBSOLETE) 
42 091-4002 4 Grommet 
43 091-5011 1 Wire Harness Assembly 
44 099-1004 1 Timer Adjustment Key 
45 098-1423 5 Bolt, ¼-20 x ½”, HH, SS 
46 098-1204 12 Screw, 8-32 x ½”, RH, SS 
47 098-1203 4 Screw, 8-32 x ¼”, RH, SS 
48 098-1106 2 Screw, 6-32 x 1 1/8”, RH, SS 
49 098-1102 4 Screw, 6-32 x ¼”, RH, SS 
50 098-2601 3 Nut, Hex, 1/8-27, Brass (OBSOLETE) 
51 098-2401 3 Nut, Hex, ¼-20, SS 
52 098-2202 12 Nut, Hex, 8-32, SS 
53 098-2101 6 Nut, Hex, 6-32, SS 
54 098-2404 2 Washer, Flat, ¼”, SS 
N/S 091-1006 Rep. Timer, Motor, 72 Second (Repair) 
N/S 091-3025 Rep. Timer, Switch Holder (Repair) 
N/S 091-3022  Timer, Switch, Microswitch 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



065-0600
FRESH WATER ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

16



065-0600
FRESH WATER ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

17

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 092-1057 1 Fitting, ½” Forged, 90° Elbow 
2 092-5054 1 Valve, Shut-Off 
3 092-1008 2 Nipple, ½” Close 
4 092-9001 1 Line Strainer 
5 092-3031 1 Nipple, ½ x 3 3/8”, Copper 
6 098-3005 1 Spring, 7/8 ID x 1 ¾”, SS 
7 092-5015 1 Solenoid Valve Assembly 
8 092-3032 1 Nipple, ½ x 9 1/8”, SS 
9 092-1059 2 Fitting, ½” FPT x ½” FPT, 90° Elbow 

10 092-3033 1 Pipe, ½ x 27 ½”, Copper 
11 089-6205 1 Gasket, 1 1/16”, Red Rubber 
12 092-1031 1 Fitting, 45°, Street, Elbow 
13 092-5001 1 Vacuum Breaker 
14 092-3034 1 Nipple, ½ x 15 ½”, Copper 
15 098-2912 2 Washer, Flat, 7/8”, SS 
16 092-1060 1 Fitting, ½ x ½, 90° Elbow 
17 091-4144 1 Conduit Locknut 
18 092-9002 1 Screen, Repair 
19 092-1020 1 ½ MPT x ½ Fitting Adapter 
20 092-1021 1 Fitting, ½ x 1/2 MPT, 90° Elbow 
N/S 092-5009 Rep. Vacuum Breaker Poppet (Repair) 
N/S 092-5010 Rep. Vacuum Breaker Gasket (Repair) 
N/S 092-5011 Rep. Vacuum Breaker Cap (Repair) 
N/S 092-5025 Rep. Solenoid Valve Body (Repair) 
N/S 092-5017 Rep. Solenoid Valve Coil (Repair) 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



066-0600
DRAIN SYSTEM ASSEMBLY - NEW

   American Dish Service

18



066-0600
DRAIN SYSTEM ASSEMBLY-NEW    American Dish Service

19

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 092-9003 1 Basket Strainer 
2 092-1088 1 Tailpiece 
3 092-1090 1 Nut 
4 092-1080 1 Adapter 
5 092-1078 1 45° Elbow 
6 092-1076 1 45° Elbow 
7 092-1080 1 Adapter 
8 092-1079 1 Drain Fitting 
9 092-1087 1 Tailpiece 

10 092-3022 1 Drain Hose, ASQ 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



066-0600
DRAIN SYSTEM ASSEMBLY - OLD    American Dish Service

20



066-0600
DRAIN SYSTEM ASSEMBLY - OLD    American Dish Service

21

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 092-9003 1 Basket Strainer 
2 092-1076 2 45° Elbow 
3 092-3022 1 Hose, Vinyl, 7/8 OD 
4 092-1026 1 Waste Elbow (OBSOLETE) 
5 092-3015 1 Tailpiece 
6 092-1028 1 Dishwasher Tailpiece (OBSOLETE) 
7 092-1017 1 Reducer (OBSOLETE) 
8 092-3014 1 Pipe, 1 ½”, Copper (OBSOLETE) 
9 098-9009 2 Clamp, Screw Type, 7/8” 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



068-0200
CAROUSEL ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

22



068-0200
CAROUSEL ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

23

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 084-6803 1 Center Post Bushing 
2 084-6802 1 Center Post Cap 
3 084-6801 1 Center Post Spacer 
4 087-6804 3 Glass Retainer 
5 085-6806 1 Carousel Weldment 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



091-3077
POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY

   American Dish Service

24



091-3077
POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY

   American Dish Service

25

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 091-3032 1 Operator (OBSOLETE) 
2 091-3033 1 Green Button (OBSOLETE) 
3 091-3034 1 Lamp Holder 
4 091-3035 1 Transformer 
5 091-3036 2 Contacts 
6 091-3037 1 Lamp 
    

BLACK POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY – NEW (SINCE 1997) – USE #091-3077
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



091-3041
START SWITCH ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

26



091-3041
START SWITCH ASSEMBLY    American Dish Service

27

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 091-3042 1 Operator 
2 091-3043 1 Red Lens 
3 091-3034 1 Lamp Holder 
4 091-3035 1 Transformer 
5 091-3036 1 Contacts 
6 091-3037 1 Lamp 
7 091-3048 1 Dummy Block 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



American Dish Service
Manufacturer of low and high temperature 

Commercial Dishwashers and Glasswashers

900 Blake Street
Edwardsville, Kansas  66111

Ph:(913) 422-3700
Fax:(913) 422-6630


